
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027854-2024 

Tender

ED9 Berth Main Hydraulic Cylinder Refurbishments

Dover Harbour Board

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-027854

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04970a  

Published 2 September 2024, 9:01am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Dover Harbour Board

Harbour House, Marine Parade

DOVER

CT179BU

Contact

Kieran Epps

Email

PODBerthProcurement@portofdover.com

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027854-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027854-2024
mailto:PODBerthProcurement@portofdover.com


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKJ44 - East Kent

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.portofdover.com

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

www.portofdover.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.portofdover.com

I.6) Main activity

Port-related activities

http://www.portofdover.com
http://www.portofdover.com
http://www.portofdover.com


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ED9 Berth Main Hydraulic Cylinder Refurbishments

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The inspection and refurbishment of four main hydraulic cylinders for the hoisting of linkspan
bridges, from the Port of Dover, Kent.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50240000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services related to marine and other
equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ44 - East Kent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The inspection and refurbishment of four main hydraulic cylinders for the hoisting of linkspan
bridges, from the Port of Dover, Kent.



Page 4 to 6

This will include, though not be limited to, the following:

- Detailed design of components

- Factory testing

- Certification and reporting including critical dimension checks.

- Renewals of bearings, seals and fasteners.

- New cylinder rod installation.

- Replacements of pipework and manifolds.

- Shotblasting and painting.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

6

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

4 October 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

4 October 2024

Local time

12:15pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England & Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T16:37:15+0100
	TCPDF




